505825499 12/17/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5872329

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD.	12/10/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HONDA ACCESS CORPORATION
Street Address:	18-4, NOBITOME 8-CHOME, NIIZA-SHI
City:	SAITAMA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	352-8589
Name:	HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD.
Name: Street Address:	HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD. 1-1, MINAMI- AOYAMA 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU
	,
Street Address:	1-1, MINAMI- AOYAMA 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9352696

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)748-5915

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027485902

Email: jtuncay@kviplaw.com
Correspondent Name: KENEALY VAIDYA LLP
Address Line 1: 3000 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3009-0238
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM G. BATTISTA, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/w.g.battista/
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2019

PATENT 505825499 REEL: 051308 FRAME: 0045

Total Attachments: 1

source=H1131622US01_Assignment_Signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051308 FRAME: 0046

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Honda Motor Co., Ltd., a corporation of Japan, located at 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-8556, JAPAN, hereinafter referred to as the Assignor, has acquired the rights to U.S. Patent No. 9,352,696 entitled "Low Profile Roof Rail", hereinafter referred to as the Patent, by means of assignment from the inventors; and

WHEREAS, Honda Access Corp., a corporation of Japan, located at 18-4, Nobitome 8-Chome, Niiza-Shi, Saitama, JAPAN 352-8589, hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring joint ownership, right, title and interest in and to said Patent that was assigned to Assignor from certain inventors, namely Colin P. Gorey, Christopher Salvador and John H. Manning;

NOW THEREFORE TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN THAT the Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, has sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and by these presents sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention described in said Patent that was assigned to the Assignor from Colin P. Gorey, Christopher Salvador and John H. Manning so that the Patent shall be jointly owned by Assignor and Assignee.

AND, the Assignor, does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to register said Patent of the United States in the name of the Assignor and Assignee as joint owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the joint use and benefit of the Assignor and Assignee, their successors and assigns.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Kenealy Vaidya LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has signed this Assignment on the date written below.

ASSIGNOR: Honda Motor Co., Ltd.

Name: Isao Hyugaji

Title: Corporate Intellectual Property Division General Manager

PATENT REEL: 051308 FRAME: 0047

Date: <u>Dec. 10</u>, 2019

RECORDED: 12/17/2019